
Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 133,026.15
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 15 items
Check 11/30/2021 1527 Chemical Investments X -1,000.00 -1,000.00
Check 11/30/2021 Facebook X -40.69 -1,040.69
Check 12/02/2021 1528 Leader Publications X -791.00 -1,831.69
Check 12/03/2021 UPS Store X -20.00 -1,851.69
Check 12/07/2021 Alicia M Knickman X -2,403.82 -4,255.51
Check 12/07/2021 Martienne Cotter X -1,997.87 -6,253.38
Check 12/07/2021 Christina L Bier X -1,680.86 -7,934.24
Check 12/07/2021 Yvonne M. Kleine X -1,675.90 -9,610.14
Check 12/08/2021 The Hartford X -143.00 -9,753.14
Check 12/08/2021 1530 Sterling/Verified Vol... X -30.00 -9,783.14
Check 12/08/2021 1531 Ricoh USA, Inc X -14.15 -9,797.29
Check 12/09/2021 Amazon.com X -21.59 -9,818.88
Check 12/10/2021 1532 Michael Elfrank X -47.33 -9,866.21
Check 12/15/2021 IRS X -1,806.50 -11,672.71
Check 12/23/2021 Charter Communica... X -127.97 -11,800.68

Total Checks and Payments -11,800.68 -11,800.68

Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Deposit 12/07/2021 VOCA X 7,504.70 7,504.70
Deposit 12/22/2021 X 23,597.00 31,101.70
Deposit 12/28/2021 Benevity X 115.00 31,216.70
Deposit 12/29/2021 MOCASA X 4,203.12 35,419.82
Check 12/30/2021 Paypal X 2,010.62 37,430.44
Deposit 12/31/2021 Benevity X 20.00 37,450.44

Total Deposits and Credits 37,450.44 37,450.44

Total Cleared Transactions 25,649.76 25,649.76

Cleared Balance 25,649.76 158,675.91

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Check 12/07/2021 1529 Aislinn McCarthy-Si... -40.99 -40.99
Check 12/31/2021 Facebook -5.37 -46.36

Total Checks and Payments -46.36 -46.36

Total Uncleared Transactions -46.36 -46.36

Register Balance as of 12/31/2021 25,603.40 158,629.55

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Check 01/07/2022 Alicia M Knickman -2,407.81 -2,407.81
Check 01/07/2022 Martienne Cotter -2,004.42 -4,412.23
Check 01/07/2022 Yvonne M. Kleine -1,682.44 -6,094.67
Check 01/07/2022 Christina L Bier -1,680.87 -7,775.54
Check 01/15/2022 IRS -1,806.52 -9,582.06
Check 02/15/2022 IRS -1,797.43 -11,379.49

Total Checks and Payments -11,379.49 -11,379.49

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 01/13/2022 50.00 50.00

Total Deposits and Credits 50.00 50.00

Total New Transactions -11,329.49 -11,329.49

Ending Balance 14,273.91 147,300.06
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Number Date Description of Transaction C Debit   (-) Credit (+) Balance

12/31/21 Full Balance at Month End $158,675.91 $158,675.91

Uncleared Transactions $46.00 $158,629.91

JF Office Space grant balance $7,342.41 $151,287.50

Child Gift Fund balance $4,982.27 $146,305.23

Eagles Grant $4,733.00 $141,572.23

JF Cash Flow Grant $14,883.11 $126,689.12

Kratzer Volunteer Award $1,030.00 $125,659.12

JF 2021 Advertising grant balance $2,668.63 $122,990.49

JF 2022 Advertising grant balance $22,319.00 $100,671.49

Effective Balance $100,671.49

Financial Statement December 2021


